
2024-2025 Oglethorpe University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-10   Conf: 7-5   Home: 11-3   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Robinson, Perry 26-26 822 31.6 192-320 .600 14-27 .519 122-161 .758 66 166 232 8.9 70 3 64 65 16 12 520 20.0
12 Dooley, Malachi 26-26 868 33.4 154-321 .480 40-123 .325 81-128 .633 27 51 78 3.0 47 0 76 59 14 34 429 16.5
15 Pumpian, Dylan 26-26 733 28.2 103-262 .393 74-192 .385 26-30 .867 14 72 86 3.3 39 0 34 25 5 25 306 11.8
03 James, Jordan 26-10 524 20.2 79-161 .491 1-11 .091 47-95 .495 36 51 87 3.3 39 0 19 31 12 8 206 7.9
22 Kemp, Mason 26-17 640 24.6 72-157 .459 29-86 .337 31-39 .795 22 84 106 4.1 39 1 44 28 9 39 204 7.8
14 Kemp, Jackson 26-18 654 25.2 67-138 .486 17-50 .340 29-42 .690 38 116 154 5.9 63 0 61 26 11 13 180 6.9
00 Turner, Logan 19-7 257 13.5 28-76 .368 11-40 .275 16-18 .889 3 27 30 1.6 23 0 9 13 0 8 83 4.4
30 Thompson, Willard 26-0 254 9.8 26-87 .299 24-80 .300 0-0 .000 6 18 24 0.9 14 0 11 9 1 10 76 2.9
31 Helenbrook, Joe 26-0 189 7.3 20-41 .488 2-9 .222 9-14 .643 36 38 74 2.8 24 1 7 5 7 6 51 2.0
35 LaVigne, Andrew 9-0 22 2.4 5-9 .556 2-4 .500 4-5 .800 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 0 0 0 16 1.8
02 Williams, Christian 11-0 31 2.8 8-18 .444 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.5 6 0 2 2 0 1 20 1.8
01 Thomas, Jack 10-0 68 6.8 4-14 .286 1-8 .125 3-5 .600 4 18 22 2.2 6 0 2 7 1 2 12 1.2
11 Asare, Mark 14-0 74 5.3 4-17 .235 2-7 .286 5-6 .833 4 7 11 0.8 4 0 5 11 0 3 15 1.1
13 LaPlant, Cyrus 3-0 8 2.7 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 1.0
23 Reisman, Robert 21-0 61 2.9 8-17 .471 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 5 8 13 0.6 14 0 6 5 1 7 19 0.9
32 Weems, Ethan 4-0 5 1.3 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
42 Watkins, Carter 5-0 10 2.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.6
34 Taylor, Jaylon 5-0 12 2.4 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.4 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0.2
10 Gatlin, Corey 4-0 8 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0.0
25 McGriff, James 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 O'Donoghue, Tyler 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Skidmore, Max 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5250 201.9 773-1651 .468 224-658 .340 377-549 .687 297 727 1024 39.4 392 5 346 301 79 171 2147 82.58
Opponents 26 5250 201.9 744-1794 .415 228-765 .298 348-470 .740 373 650 1023 39.3 456 15 392 280 70 191 2064 79.38

Team Statistics OGL OPP
SCORING 2147 2064
    Points Per Game 82.6 79.4
    Scoring Margin 3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 773-1651 744-1794
    Field Goal Pct .468 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 224-658 228-765
    3PT FG Pct .340 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 377-549 348-470
    FT Pct .687 .740
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 13.4
REBOUNDS 1024 1023
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 39.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 346 392
    Assists Per Game 13.3 15.1
TURNOVERS 301 280
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.4
STEALS 171 191
    Steals Per Game 6.6 7.3
BLOCKS 79 70
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3,479 2,391
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-249 10-239
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-127

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Oglethorpe 1015 1111 21 2147
Opponents 978 1065 21 2064

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Covenant W 99-94 46
11/09/24 vs Huntingdon L 65-69 207
11/16/24 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 73-53 122
11/17/24 at Yeshiva L 75-88 0
11/23/24 WARREN WILSON W 80-76 488
11/26/24 ASBURY W 91-66 193
12/02/24 at Emory L 63-103 72
12/15/24 GALLAUDET W 96-77 242
12/18/24 SOUTHERN VIRGINIA L 78-85 182
12/20/24 EARLHAM W 93-85 87
12/29/24 LUTHER W 72-50 142
12/30/24 ALBION W (OT) 88-84 142

* 01/09/25 CENTRE L (OT) 89-93 103
* 01/12/25 SEWANEE L 97-100 275
* 01/15/25 at Berry L 79-82 425
* 01/19/25 at Millsaps W 84-73 110
* 01/24/25 at Rhodes L 70-76 280
* 01/26/25 at Hendrix W 94-66 120
* 01/31/25 RHODES W 86-68 345
* 02/02/25 HENDRIX W 88-83 351
* 02/07/25 at Centre L 74-80 205
* 02/09/25 at Sewanee W 103-100 488
* 02/12/25 BERRY W 98-90 331
* 02/14/25 MILLSAPS W 74-69 292

02/23/25 RHODES W 73-70 306
02/28/25 at Berry L 65-84 569

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Oglethorpe University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-5   Home: 4-2   Away: 3-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Robinson, Perry 12-12 408 34.0 96-159 .604 9-16 .563 50-67 .746 29 87 116 9.7 31 1 36 28 11 3 251 20.9
12 Dooley, Malachi 12-12 426 35.5 85-163 .521 23-64 .359 51-74 .689 14 30 44 3.7 23 0 36 32 7 17 244 20.3
15 Pumpian, Dylan 12-12 372 31.0 44-118 .373 33-85 .388 14-16 .875 6 29 35 2.9 18 0 18 14 1 17 135 11.3
14 Kemp, Jackson 12-12 335 27.9 38-79 .481 11-30 .367 20-28 .714 23 61 84 7.0 32 0 35 12 4 7 107 8.9
22 Kemp, Mason 12-12 340 28.3 36-89 .404 16-55 .291 14-15 .933 9 53 62 5.2 26 1 24 15 5 17 102 8.5
03 James, Jordan 12-0 232 19.3 37-77 .481 1-3 .333 19-38 .500 13 19 32 2.7 24 0 6 13 6 3 94 7.8
00 Turner, Logan 7-0 73 10.4 10-24 .417 3-10 .300 4-6 .667 0 5 5 0.7 7 0 4 2 0 1 27 3.9
30 Thompson, Willard 12-0 93 7.8 9-31 .290 9-30 .300 0-0 .000 3 10 13 1.1 6 0 5 4 1 4 27 2.3
02 Williams, Christian 4-0 13 3.3 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 8 2.0
31 Helenbrook, Joe 12-0 64 5.3 9-15 .600 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 9 10 19 1.6 9 0 2 2 2 2 21 1.8
35 LaVigne, Andrew 4-0 9 2.3 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.3
23 Reisman, Robert 11-0 26 2.4 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 5 7 0.6 10 0 4 3 1 4 11 1.0
11 Asare, Mark 5-0 27 5.4 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 1.6 1 0 2 2 0 2 4 0.8
13 LaPlant, Cyrus 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.0
20 Skidmore, Max 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
32 Weems, Ethan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 2425 202.1 374-776 .482 109-305 .357 179-253 .708 130 341 471 39.3 192 2 173 133 39 77 1036 86.33
Opponents 12 2425 202.1 346-822 .421 108-352 .307 180-239 .753 157 301 458 38.2 208 9 177 122 34 73 980 81.67

Team Statistics OGL OPP
SCORING 1036 980
    Points Per Game 86.3 81.7
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 374-776 346-822
    Field Goal Pct .482 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-305 108-352
    3PT FG Pct .357 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-253 180-239
    FT Pct .708 .753
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 15.0
REBOUNDS 471 458
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 173 177
    Assists Per Game 14.4 14.8
TURNOVERS 133 122
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 10.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.5
STEALS 77 73
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.1
BLOCKS 39 34
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.8
ATTENDANCE 1,697 1,628
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-283 6-271
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Oglethorpe 486 538 12 1036
Opponents 437 527 16 980

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/09/25 CENTRE L (OT) 89-93 103
01/12/25 SEWANEE L 97-100 275
01/15/25 at  Berry L 79-82 425
01/19/25 at  Millsaps W 84-73 110
01/24/25 at  Rhodes L 70-76 280
01/26/25 at  Hendrix W 94-66 120
01/31/25 RHODES W 86-68 345
02/02/25 HENDRIX W 88-83 351
02/07/25 at  Centre L 74-80 205
02/09/25 at  Sewanee W 103-100 488
02/12/25 BERRY W 98-90 331
02/14/25 MILLSAPS W 74-69 292


